
/ cIN- U40108CT2003SGCo1 5820
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)
(A Successor Company of CSEB)

oFFrcE oF THE EXECUTTVE DTRECTOR (CrV[)
Shed No -5, Danganiya, RAIPUR

We bs ite - www.cs pc.co. i n E -ma i l- cecivi Itra ns. rai pu r@cs pc.co. i n
Phone No. 0771 -2574583, Fax: 0771-2574145

No./04-01iTrans./\\'orks I Z+5) Raipur, o,o' f[ 9 JAN Z0Z0
E-TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractors/firms

registered in CSPTCL, on percentage rate above/below lat par of CG PWD SOR for Building Works, Road

Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f. 01.01.2015) and Electrical & Mechanical work (01.07.2015) and base rate for

Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work experience in Central/State

Govemment/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered on submission of experience

certificate for following work as mentioned below:-
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st.
N
o.

Tender
SPN. No.

Name of Work NIT value
ilc l8o/o
GST (Rs.)

EMD
(Rs.)

Completion
period
(including
rainy season)

Due date &
time for
receipt of
EMD/Docu
ment

Due date &
time of
technical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I ED/C-

TRANS/W

lt9-20191

Repair, maintenance

and painting work of
School building
situated at Bijalee
Nagar colony, Bhilai-
3.

9.32 Lakhs e320/- 02 Months
02.03.2020

12.00 Hrs.

02.03.2020

12.15 Hrs.

8r 0001 6562

2 ED/C.

TRANS/W
/19-20t92

Hiring of Jeep

category or
equivalent vehicle for
S.E. (Civil) Circle,
CSPTCL, Bilaspur.

5.53 Lakhs
(Excluding

of GST)

6000/- 12 Months
19.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

t9.02.2020

12.15 Hrs.

81000r6s73

J ED/C.
TRANS/W
/19-20193

Hiring of Jeep

category or
equivalent vehicle for
S.E. (Civil) Circle,
CSPTCL, Raipur.

5.53 Lakhs
(Excluding

of GST)

6000/- 12 Months
19.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

19.02.2020

12.15 Hrs.

8100016574

4 ED/C.

TRANS/W
lt9-20t94

Hiring of Jeep

category or
equivalent vehicle for
E.E. (Civil) 400KV
Dn., CSPTCL,

Jagdalpur..

5,53 Lakhs
(Excluding

of GST)

6000/- 12 Months
19.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.
19.02.2020

12,15 Hrs.

8100016577

I



810001659726.02.2020

12,15 Hrs.
26.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

26000l-25.90

Lakhs
Civil work

132133 KV 63 twA
transformer
alongwith shifting of
existing 33 KV

Tatibandh feeder at

220KY S/s' CSPTCL

providing

Borjhara.

for
addl.

ED/C-

TRANS/W

119-20195

5

810001662326.02.2020

12.15 Hrs.
26.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

04 Month56000/-55.97

Lakhs
work for

providing addl. 160

MVA, 2201132 KY.
Power at220 Kv. S/s.

Civil

Borjhara.

ED/C.
TRANS/W
l19-20199

6

28.02.2020

12.15 Hrs.
28.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

02 Months70640/-10.64

Lakhs
Renovation of cable

trench covers ar 132

KV S/s. Kachna.

ED/C-
TRANS/W
119-20196

7

81 000 1 659928.02.202t)

12.15 Hrs.
28.02.2020

12.00 Hrs.

0l Month15000/-L+.63

Lakhs
Construction of RCC

road at Suhela.
ED/C-

TRANS/W

t19-20197

810001660002.03.2020

12.15 Hrs.
02.03.2020

12.00 Hrs.

01 Month00/-117.87

Lakhs
Construction
concrete road from

main gate to

transformer at 132133

KV S/s., Sector oA'

Urla.

ofED/C.
TRANS/W

19-20198

9

cost per tender documentlo be submitted online each for ail above tender, is Rs. 590/- each except

for Sl. No. 5 & 6 which is Rs. gg5r, The tender document can be viewed and downroaded online from our

e-bidding Portal
Note:-

1. Maintenance period is applicable foly3rk mentioned above at Sl. No. 1,5,6,7,8 & 9 is 12

months each and at Sl' No' 2 to 4 is NIL'

r. rusiuitflffitornur,o, 
in cSprcl in A-II & Above for works at Sl. No. r,7,8 &.9 ; for Sl'

No. 5, registered Contractor in CSPTCL in A-III & Above and for Sl. No. 6 registered

Contractor in CSPTCL in A-IV & Above

ii. For unregistered contractors -
The bidder should have executed at least:-

f"l One civil work each > SOyo of estimated cost

6i Two civil work each >-sOVo of estimated cost

idl Three civil works each:40% of estimated cost

iii. The Bidders shall have registration in EPF & ESIC department and submit its proof'

iv. GST Registration: - The contractors have to submit the copy of their GST registration'

v. Bidder should not have been debarred/blacklisted by rhe state Govt./central Govt'/State

pSU/SEB/Power Utility as on the;;i;;6*ing of tender' A declaration in this regard shall

befurnishedbythebidderasperfo,,utgiveninAnn"*ur"-Ioncontractors/firmsletterhead'
vi. No Joint venture shall be permitted'

vii. For Sl. No. 2, 3, &,4,Registered/unregistered Contractors with experience in same nature of

works in Govt. deptt/undertaking'

6
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C. GUIDELINE for participation in E-tender:-
i. Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender portal.

Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender portal using valid
LOGIN lD/Password, allotted to vendors.
Please ensure that you have the vendor code, useir ID & password. In case you do not have
either vendor code, user ID & password, please contact Executive Director (Civil)/EITC
department well in time and at least three days before last date of paying of tender fee.

ii. Tender Fee & EMD Document Submission - Online :-
a. Cost of Tender document & EMD are to be submitted online only through e-bidding

portal of Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Company.
b- Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender Document

and EMD shall not be considered.
c. In case of any queries/enquiry, please contact O/o The Executive Director (Civil), Shed

No. 5, Danganiya, Raipur (CG) 492013 (Phone-0771-2574581/2574583 & Fax O77t-
2574145) & The s.E. (civil) o/o c.E. (civil) (phone No. 077r-2 5745s9).

iii. Bid Submission:-
a. This is an E-tender case and bidders shall submit bid ONLINE only. Bids sent in physical

form through any other means/media is not at all acceptable & it will be rejected.
b. In confirmation of acceptance of tender conditions, complete tender document, ercata,

NlT, Declaration by the bidder on firms letter head and schedule along with all
supporting documents, are to be attached in Rft information Tab > Notes and Attachment
> Attachment for techno commercial bid> Add attachment, with your digital signature;
during bid creation process. The contractor is liable for legal action 1f uny of the
documents submitted are found tampered.

c' Vendors should have valid Class-II/III signing and encryption Digital Signature with
sufficient validity to participate in E-Tender.

Help desk (problem related with Login ID in e-bidding process):-
In case of any problem related with login ID,/Password, online payment of Tender document
fee & EMD etc., vendors/contractors may please contact on EITC e-bidding, helpdesk
No. 0771-2576672173 in business hours i.e. l0:30 AM to 17:30 pM.

NOTE:-
a. CSPTCL reserves the right to access the capacity of bidders after scrutiny of applications and

reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
CSPTCL will not be responsible in any way for late receipt of online cost of tender
document fee/EMD & e-bids due to any network delay in any form in transit or breakdown
in the internet communication system etc.

D. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BTDDING :-
l. Please note that this tender is exclusively and entirely processed online, hence the bidder

should keep proper record at his end
2. Please note that e-mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularly

check their inbox/junk mail box.
3. Bids are accepted only through online, Hard copy of bid shall not be accepted.
4. CSPTCL shall not assume any responsibility fornon-supporting of system, internet, line &

associated hardware and software in bidding their tender. No extension in time shall be
granted on such grounds. It is strongly recommended not to wait for submission of bid in
last minutes as intemet/technical problem may disrupt the process of e-bidding.
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5 Rates should be quoted online & in specified fields only in price bid section. Rate quoted in\\other pl'ace viz' technical/ commerciaj uio section shailLe .Jf.t.a. once the rates are fired& locked, no change on any ground whatsoever will be accepted
After deadline, no arteration in the tender wilr be hilowed by the system.CSPTCL will not acoept incomplete bid.

6.

7.

E. It is mandatory to submit:_

F. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:-

Tender document will be displayed in online tender display at Technical RFx sectionFor online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor usermanual displayed on website
3. Tender shall be opened in the schedule time as notified. If the due date of openin_e/submissionof tender document is declared a holiday by the Govt./Local administration. it lvill beautomatically shifted to next working day for which no prior intimation shall be given.Tender opening shall be continued on subsequent days, in case of opening of all tenders is notcompleted on due date because oftechnical constraints of system on the day of opening. Itmay be noted that the due date of opening/ time may be altered/extended if desired byCSPTCL without assigning any reason. However intimation shall be available on Company,s

of the same.

tender portal /bidders email to participating bidder). The bidders are requested to keep track

4 Before participating bidders, needs to

1' Detailed NIT' complete tender document, Enata,declaration by the bidder on letter head as perproformh appended as Annexure_I, Schedule, EpF, ESIC, GST, Copy of registration ofcontractor in cSPTCL in appropridte class as per etigiuitity criteria, work gxperience copy andrelated supporting document if any.

I

2

(

manual and instruction
read carefully all instructions and processes Udocuments are available

ser

in

extension of due date of opening of bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening dateinformed by e-mail. 
v!v' qrru

//Save Electricity//

{-?
(J.S. Bhatia)

Executive Director (Civil)
CSPTCL, Raipur
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If due to any reason the supporting documents-required for participating in the tender (peR)

ffi;::ched 
with bid, csprcl wiil not be ..rponribL & such tenders wourd be out

If the documents are shown attached in bid but due to any reason could not be opened,another copy will be accepted by email on request of cSprcl.
E-mail/Fax/Telegraphic tender offers will not be accepted.

.H?lI: 
for download of tender documents to firm does not make them quarity to award the

The Executive Director (civil) on behalf of the company shall have right to either accept anyof the bid or reject any or a, the bids without assigning any reason.

5.

6.

Further

willbe

7.

8.

9.

10.
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